
PENN NATIONAL - April 5, 2013 - Race 4
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $4,000
Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Rockin in Dixie - 56.38 - August 6, 2012)
Purse: $12,000
Available Money: $12,000
Value of Race: $12,000 1st $7,200, 2nd $2,400, 3rd $1,320, 4th $720, 5th $360
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 7:27 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
22Mar13 8PEN5

21Mar13 2CT2

21Mar13 2CT4

22Mar13 8PEN2

22Mar13 8PEN3

16Mar13 3PEN1

22Feb13 1PEN7

4
7
8
6
1
5
3

Dorothy's Diamond (Fuentes, Jr., Miguel)
Tapis Magique (Cora, David)
Ominous Thomas (Rispoli, Matthew)
Bully Around (Corujo, Wilfredo)
We Are Due (Flores, Oscar)
Griller (Badamo, Joseph)
Mipando (Suarez, Angel)

113
120
120
120
120
122
120

L bf
L bf
L bf
L b
L b
L bf
L f

3
6
7
5
1
4
2

6
1
2
3
5
7
4

41/2

1Head

31/2

22 1/2

7
61

51

41

1Head

31 1/2

23

7
61 1/2

51

42

11

3Head

22

51

62 1/2

7

12 1/4

2Head

31/2

4Head

53/4

66

7

13.90
4.40
7.40

1.20*
23.20
2.40

13.20

4w, drew off, driving
drew clear, gave way
pressed pace, mild bid
vied early, weakened
slow early, best late
3 wide turn, late gain
brief speed, outrun

Fractional Times: 22.00 45.70 Final Time: 58.93
Split Times: (23:70) (13:23)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Dorothy's Diamond, Chestnut Gelding, by Oratory out of Hester Prynne, by Colonial Affair. Foaled Apr 21, 2007 in Maryland.
Breeder: Henry T. Rathbun. Winning Owner: Stevark Stable, Inc.

1 Claimed Horse(s): Bully Around New Trainer: Wayne E. Sparling New Owner: Richard Sparling

Claiming Prices: 4 - Dorothy's Diamond: $4,000; 7 - Tapis Magique: $4,000; 8 - Ominous Thomas: $4,000; 6 - Bully Around: $4,000; 1 -
We Are Due: $4,000; 5 - Griller: $4,000; 3 - Mipando: $4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Jessie's Boy (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $36,038
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Dorothy's Diamond 29.80 10.00 7.20
7 Tapis Magique 6.00 3.80
8 Ominous Thomas 4.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-7 141.20 34,323
$2.00 Trifecta 4-7-8 511.80 25,576
$2.00 Superfecta 4-7-8-6 2,178.40 15,306
$2.00 Pick 3 3-7-4 (3 correct) 1,452.80 4,361
$2.00 Pick 4 6-3-7-4 (3 correct) 579.80 6,027

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin

4 Dorothy's Diamond 6 43 44 1/2 43 12 1/4

7 Tapis Magique 1 1Head 1Head 11 22 1/4

8 Ominous Thomas 2 32 1/2 33 33 32 1/4

6 Bully Around 3 2Head 2Head 21 42 3/4

1 We Are Due 5 75 1/2 78 55 53

5 Griller 7 64 1/2 66 1/2 66 63 3/4

3 Mipando 4 53 1/2 55 1/2 78 1/2 79 3/4

Trainers: 4 - Kravets, Bruce; 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 8 - Pointer, Norman; 6 - Tracy, Jim; 1 - Rojas, Murray; 5 - Locke, John; 3 - Brown, Jr., Howard

Owners: 4 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 7 - Bush Racing Stable; 8 - Law Legacy Stables LLC; 6 - Triple Diamond Racing Stable; 1 - Scorese, Pat and Ron; 5 -
Old Friends Stable; 3 -Howard R. Brown, Jr.;

Footnotes
DOROTHY'S DIAMOND was never far back, raced along the four path on the turn, the rallied late and drew off while under urging. TAPIS MAGIQUE vied
for the lead from the two path through the turn, then drew clear in the stretch but gave way late. OMINOUS THOMAS pressed the pace from the two path
through the turn, then made a mild bid late. BULLY AROUND vied for the lead from along the inside through the turn, then weakened in the drive. WE ARE
DUE was slow early, raced two wide on the turn, then found his best stride late. GRILLER was void of early speed, raced along the three path on the turn,
then made a late gain. MIPANDO showed brief speed, saved ground on the turn and was through after a half and outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=04/05/2013&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=04/05/2013&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR

