PENN NATIONAL - April 5, 2013 - Race 4

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: \$4,000

Five Furlongs On The Dirt **Track Record:** (Rockin in Dixie - 56.38 - August 6, 2012)

**Purse:** \$12,000

Available Money: \$12,000

Value of Race: \$12,000 1st \$7,200, 2nd \$2,400, 3rd \$1,320, 4th \$720, 5th \$360

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 7:27 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	t M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
22Mar13 8PEN5	4	Dorothy's Diamond (Fuentes, Jr., Miguel)	113	L bf	3	6	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	13.90	4w, drew off, driving
21Mar13 <sup>2</sup> CT <sup>2</sup>	7	Tapis Magique (Cora, David)	120	L bf	6	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1.1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4.40	drew clear, gave way
21Mar13 <sup>2</sup> CT <sup>4</sup>	8	Ominous Thomas (Rispoli, Matthew)	120	L bf	7	2	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	7.40	pressed pace, mild bid
22Mar13 8PEN2	6	Bully Around (Corujo, Wilfredo)	120	Lb	5	3	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	$2^{3}$	2 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	1.20*	vied early, weakened
22Mar13 8PEN3	1	We Are Due (Flores, Oscar)	120	Lb	1	5	7	7	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>3/4</sup>	23.20	slow early, best late
16Mar13 3PEN1	5	Griller (Badamo, Joseph)	122	L bf	4	7	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>	2.40	3 wide turn, late gain
22Feh13 <sup>1</sup> PFN <sup>7</sup>	3	Minando (Suarez, Angel)	120	I f	2	4	<sub>5</sub> 1	<sub>5</sub> 1	7	7	13 20	brief speed outrup

Fractional Times: 22.00 45.70 Final Time: 58.93

**Split Times:** (23:70) (13:23)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Dorothy's Diamond, Chestnut Gelding, by Oratory out of Hester Prynne, by Colonial Affair. Foaled Apr 21, 2007 in Maryland.

Breeder: Henry T. Rathbun. Winning Owner: Stevark Stable, Inc.

1 Claimed Horse(s): Bully Around New Trainer: Wayne E. Sparling New Owner: Richard Sparling

Claiming Prices: 4 - Dorothy's Diamond: \$4,000; 7 - Tapis Magique: \$4,000; 8 - Ominous Thomas: \$4,000; 6 - Bully Around: \$4,000; 1 -

We Are Due: \$4,000; 5 - Griller: \$4,000; 3 - Mipando: \$4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Jessie's Boy (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$36,038

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Dorothy's Diamond	29.80	10.00	7.20	\$2.00 Exacta	4-7	141.20	34,323
7	Tapis Magique		6.00	3.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-7-8	511.80	25,576
8	Ominous Thomas			4.80	\$2.00 Superfecta	4-7-8-6	2,178.40	15,306
					\$2.00 Pick 3	3-7-4 (3 correct)	1,452.80	4,361
					\$2.00 Pick 4	6-3-7-4 (3 correct)	579 80	6.027

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 dot 1 of formation framming Line 1 formation										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin				
4	Dorothy's Diamond	6	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/4</sup>				
7	Tapis Magique	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/4</sup>				
8	Ominous Thomas	2	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	$3^3$	$3^3$	3 <sup>2 1/4</sup>				
6	Bully Around	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2 3/4</sup>				
1	We Are Due	5	7 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>8</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>				
5	Griller	7	6 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>3 3/4</sup>				
3	Mipando	4	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>9 3/4</sup>				

Trainers: 4 - Kravets, Bruce; 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 8 - Pointer, Norman; 6 - Tracy, Jim; 1 - Rojas, Murray; 5 - Locke, John; 3 - Brown, Jr., Howard

Owners: 4 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 7 - Bush Racing Stable; 8 - Law Legacy Stables LLC; 6 - Triple Diamond Racing Stable; 1 - Scorese, Pat and Ron; 5 - Old Friends Stable; 3 - Howard R. Brown, Jr.;

## **Footnotes**

DOROTHY'S DIAMOND was never far back, raced along the four path on the turn, the rallied late and drew off while under urging. TAPIS MAGIQUE vied for the lead from the two path through the turn, then drew clear in the stretch but gave way late. OMINOUS THOMAS pressed the pace from the two path through the turn, then made a mild bid late. BULLY AROUND vied for the lead from along the inside through the turn, then weakened in the drive. WE ARE DUE was slow early, raced two wide on the turn, then found his best stride late. GRILLER was void of early speed, raced along the three path on the turn, then made a late gain. MIPANDO showed brief speed, saved ground on the turn and was through after a half and outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.